
Brandenburgischer  Schützenbund  e.V.
L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0

2.10.20 Luftpistole Schüler/männlich

Michelle Skeries  184, Franziska Kurzer  165, Lisa Grünewald  176

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2632621. 525

Dennis Schnürer  161, Clara Winkler  159, Karsten Diele  175

Wittenberger SchGi II 2492462. 495

Christopher Schmieder  155, Fabian Clemens  169, Paul Hundrieser  171

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder II 2402553. 495

Philipp Hoffmann  151, Marten Aschenbrenner  171, Robert Kuhlbars  172

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder III 2392554. 494

Thomas Struck  170, Justin Ernst  162, Dennis Budich  160

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder IV 2422505. 492

Robert Koschade  173, Stephanie Jahn  156, Lars Bühmann  157

Frankfurter SpSchV I 2372496. 486

Annika Linke  157, Lukas Behrendt  140, Lisa-Marie Hardt  153

Wittenberger SchGi I 2252257. 450

Maurice Kramm  141, Glenn-Niklas Simmank  143, Philipp Greß  154

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder V 2222168. 438

Franz Ruthenberg  138, Alia-Celine Oehlke  137, Anton Gerasimovich  155

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder VI 2172139. 430

Christian Behm  117, Stefanie Schmidl  155, Alexander Skodda  148

Wittenberger SchGi III 21220810. 420

Thomas Schulze  152, Annika Müller   85, Tobias Lohan  128

SchGi zu Werder/Havel I 18817711. 365

2.10.20 Luftpistole Schüler/männlich

SchGi Cottbus1.Pascal Sonntag 89 88 177

Wittenberger SchGi2.Karsten Diele 84 91 175

Frankfurter SpSchV3.Robert Koschade 90 83 173

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder4.Robert Kuhlbars 90 82 172

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder5.Marten Aschenbrenner 86 85 171

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Paul Hundrieser 87 84 171

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder7.Thomas Struck 88 82 170

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder8.Fabian Clemens 88 81 169

SchGi Schönewalde9.Chris Lehmann 81 82 163

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder10.Justin Ernst 83 79 162

Wittenberger SchGi11.Dennis Schnürer 81 80 161

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder12.Dennis Budich 79 81 160

SchGi Cottbus13.Nils Helmeke 82 78 160

SchGi Cottbus14.Maximilian Otto 83 77 160

Frankfurter SpSchV15.Lars Bühmann 81 76 157

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder16.Anton Gerasimovich 74 81 155
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L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0
2.10.20 Luftpistole Schüler/männlich

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder17.Christopher Schmieder 80 75 155

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder18.Philipp Greß 72 82 154

SchGi zu Werder/Havel19.Thomas Schulze 75 77 152

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder20.Philipp Hoffmann 79 72 151

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder21.Oliver Fahs 70 79 149

Wittenberger SchGi22.Alexander Skodda 74 74 148

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder23.Max Blum 73 73 146

SchGi Spremberg24.Patrick-Leon Blumenstein 75 71 146

SchGi zu Potsdam25.Julius Schramm 69 76 145

Wittenberger SchGi26.Max Schulz 83 61 144

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder27.Glenn-Niklas Simmank 76 67 143

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder28.Maurice Kramm 68 73 141

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder29.Maximilian Schaub 67 73 140

Wittenberger SchGi30.Lukas Behrendt 70 70 140

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder31.Franz Ruthenberg 72 66 138

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder32.Alexander Bathe 65 70 135

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder33.Arvid Schwandt 62 69 131

SchGi zu Werder/Havel34.Tobias Lohan 62 66 128

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder35.Tim Krüger 71 57 128

SchGi Cottbus36.Fritz Bahns 55 70 125

SchV Ahrensfelde37.Max Kaden 59 66 125

Wittenberger SchGi38.Christian Behm 55 62 117

2.10.21 Luftpistole Schüler/weiblich

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Michelle Skeries 91 93 184

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Lisa Grünewald 90 86 176

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Franziska Kurzer 81 84 165

Wittenberger SchGi4.Clara Winkler 81 78 159

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

5.Jasmin Gasterstädt 81 78 159

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Lisa-Marie Schnoor 83 75 158

Wittenberger SchGi7.Annika Linke 79 78 157

Frankfurter SpSchV8.Stephanie Jahn 78 78 156

Wittenberger SchGi9.Stefanie Schmidl 79 76 155

Wittenberger SchGi10.Lisa-Marie Hardt 76 77 153

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

11.Maike Radtke 68 80 148

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder12.Nancy Häuseler 75 73 148

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder13.Sarah Fischinger 73 68 141

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder14.Alia-Celine Oehlke 67 70 137

SchGi zu Werder/Havel15.Lea Müller 52 42 94

SchGi zu Werder/Havel16.Annika Müller 40 45 85

2.16.20 Mehrschüssige LP Schüler/männlich
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L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0
2.16.20 Mehrschüssige LP Schüler/männlich

Wittenberger SchGi1.Karsten Diele 3 4 5 5 4 5 26

Frankfurter SpSchV2.Robert Koschade 5 4 4 5 4 3 25

Wittenberger SchGi3.Dennis Schnürer 3 5 4 5 3 4 24

SchGi Cottbus4.Pascal Sonntag 4 3 3 4 4 5 23

Wittenberger SchGi5.Lukas Behrendt 3 5 4 3 5 3 23

SchGi zu Werder/Havel6.Thomas Schulze 3 4 3 3 5 4 22

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder7.Fabian Clemens 3 4 4 3 4 3 21

SchGi Cottbus8.Maximilian Otto 2 4 4 3 4 3 20

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder9.Marten Aschenbrenner 2 3 4 1 4 3 17

Wittenberger SchGi10.Alexander Skodda 2 3 3 3 3 2 16

Wittenberger SchGi11.Max Schulz 3 2 1 2 1 3 12

SchGi zu Werder/Havel12.Tobias Lohan 2 1 1 3 3 1 11

SchGi zu Werder/Havel13.Marco Brandt 1 2 2 2 7

2.16.21 Mehrschüssige LP Schüler/weiblich

Stechen:   4

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Lisa Grünewald 5 4 4 5 4 5 27

Stechen:   3

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Michelle Skeries 5 4 5 4 5 4 27

Wittenberger SchGi3.Lisa-Marie Hardt 4 4 3 5 5 2 23

Wittenberger SchGi4.Stefanie Schmidl 3 2 4 4 4 4 21

Wittenberger SchGi5.Annika Linke 2 4 3 3 3 5 20

Wittenberger SchGi6.Clara Winkler 3 3 4 3 2 4 19

2.40.10 KK-Sportpistole Schützenklasse

Matthias Hofmann  547, Steffen Schröder  580, Karlo Pretzat  568

Wittenberger SchGi I 2692842851. 1695

2.40.10 KK-Sportpistole Schützenklasse

Wittenberger SchGi1.Steffen Schröder 98 95 96 98 95 98 580

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Olaf Haspel 96 91 95 96 100 94 572

Wittenberger SchGi3.Karlo Pretzat 94 94 93 96 96 95 568

Wittenberger SchGi4.Matthias Hofmann 94 96 97 91 93 76 547

SchGi Rathenow5.Glenn Wolter 96 95 92 91 90 82 546

SchGi Cottbus6.Axel Happe 93 90 91 89 91 90 544

SchV Lieberose7.Axel Pohl 85 94 91 93 92 88 543

PSV Zossen

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

8.Carsten Andres 95 94 90 90 86 86 541

SchV Steinsdorf9.Heino Jacob 87 88 91 91 93 88 538

SchGi Spremberg10.Christian Klaus 87 92 89 77 84 73 502

2.40.11 KK-Sportpistole Damenklasse
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L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0
2.40.11 KK-Sportpistole Damenklasse

Munkhbayar Dorjsuren  580, Antje Noeske  576, Stefanie Thurmann  581

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2912902941. 1737

Angela Neumann  477, Gisela Kaps  473, Elke Bischoff  438

SchV Briesen I 2262061932. 1388

2.40.11 KK-Sportpistole Damenklasse

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Stefanie Thurmann 96 97 95 99 98 96 581

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Munkhbayar Dorjsuren 95 96 98 97 96 98 580

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Antje Noeske 94 96 95 98 96 97 576

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß4.Petra Morcinek 89 82 89 76 92 86 514

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

5.Christiane Heilmann 85 87 91 80 82 88 513

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Birgit Urbanek 91 92 92 75 85 74 509

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

7.Barbara Konrad 80 88 77 73 86 85 489

Wittenberger SchGiz.Q.Cindy Paschen 566

2.40.30 KK-Sportpistole Jugend/männlich

Josefin Eder  545, Stella-Marie Kehlenbrink  566, Laureen Chrzan  544

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2872692711. 1655

Benjamin Störmer  516, Laura-Marie Trostmann  511, Philipp Lierath  517

Wittenberger SchGi I 2642572482. 1544

Christian Buss  475, Christopher Nazar  505, Steven Burs  502

Wittenberger SchGi II 2402472443. 1482

2.40.30 KK-Sportpistole Jugend/männlich

Wittenberger SchGi1.Philipp Lierath 85 89 87 84 86 86 517

Wittenberger SchGi2.Benjamin Störmer 83 82 89 76 94 92 516

Wittenberger SchGi3.Christopher Nazar 80 81 86 84 88 86 505

Wittenberger SchGi4.Steven Burs 91 91 87 87 75 71 502

Wittenberger SchGi5.Christian Buss 67 82 86 73 84 83 475

Frankfurter SpSchV6.Markus Schumann 71 80 85 83 85 53 457

2.40.31 KK-Sportpistole Jugend/weiblich

SchGi Cottbus1.Denise Naumann 96 94 95 92 97 95 569

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Stella-Marie Kehlenbrink 93 95 94 93 93 98 566

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Josefin Eder 90 94 87 95 87 92 545

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder4.Laureen Chrzan 92 92 91 83 89 97 544

Wittenberger SchGi5.Laura-Marie Trostmann 84 90 86 88 77 86 511

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Kim Naundorf 88 81 86 87 87 78 507
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L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0
2.40.40 KK-Sportpistole Junioren

2.40.40 KK-Sportpistole Junioren

SchGi Cottbus1.Kai Schubert 89 92 89 96 95 98 559

SchV Brück2.Marco Hinze 92 88 92 91 93 87 543

Wittenberger SchGi3.Niklas Utikal 95 93 94 90 82 81 535

SchV Medewitzz.Q.Martin Pelzer 558

2.40.41 KK-Sportpistole Juniorinnen

Mandy Dobschütz  540, Julia Weißenfeld  542, Isabell Voeckler  555

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2822752801. 1637

2.40.41 KK-Sportpistole Juniorinnen

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Tina Höna 90 89 93 85 88 82 527

SchGi Cottbus2.Jeannine Naumann 84 81 77 81 81 78 482

2.40.42 KK-Sportpistole Junioren B

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Marcel Langner 93 88 94 94 95 94 558

Wittenberger SchGi2.Johannes Sibelius 92 86 91 94 92 92 547

Wittenberger SchGi3.Marcel König 88 84 84 91 92 83 522

SchC Wernsdorf4.Daniel Haese 79 83 88 93 89 89 521

2.40.43 KK-Sportpistole Juniorinnen B

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Isabell Voeckler 85 90 92 97 96 95 555

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Julia Weißenfeld 83 85 93 95 90 96 542

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Mandy Dobschütz 90 91 91 88 89 91 540

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder4.Franziska Heck 71 85 85 93 90 95 519

SchGi Cottbus5.Claudia Gonschorek 83 86 83 74 81 69 476

2.40.50 KK-Sportpistole Altersklasse

Andreas Franke  560, Norbert Klaar  554, Manfred Konrad  550

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2852792831. 1664

Eckehard Nadolski  523, Helmut Artelt  537, Michael Muthke  547

SchGi Spremberg I 2742592532. 1607

Hermann Radtke  492, Lutz Hüttel  529, Rainer Menzel  528

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen / Wild 2692502513. 1549

Volker Valentin  551, Andreas Holz  490, Florian Luther  503

Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde I 2562402494. 1544

Andreas Pech  543, Wolfgang Härtig  520, Volker Franz  475

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß I 2302572395. 1538
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L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0
2.40.50 KK-Sportpistole Altersklasse

2.40.50 KK-Sportpistole Altersklasse

SchGi Cottbus1.Torsten Kaps 93 99 95 95 99 92 573

Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde2.Volker Valentin 94 94 91 85 92 95 551

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß3.Andreas Pech 87 96 89 86 91 94 543

SchGi Spremberg4.Hubert Struck 93 92 87 95 86 88 541

SchGi zu Potsdam5.Roger Reckling 84 89 89 92 92 94 540

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

6.Lutz Hüttel 87 85 88 89 87 93 529

SchV  Seelow7.Frank Seeger 87 90 85 93 92 80 527

SchGi Spremberg8.Eckehard Nadolski 90 87 87 85 85 89 523

SchGi Golßen9.Bernd Reichenbach 81 81 89 89 91 88 519

SchV Rüdersdorf10.Matthias Schumann 90 94 91 83 63 87 508

SchGi Peitz11.Andreas Herrmann 90 79 85 87 85 81 507

SpSchV Liebenthal12.Karl-Heinz Krüger 85 85 86 85 78 87 506

Bad Freienwalder SchGi13.Bernd Hesse 86 81 81 80 90 86 504

SchC Wernsdorf14.Ralf-Dieter Haese 76 81 88 92 91 73 501

SchV Briesen15.Frank Piater 89 84 88 81 72 82 496

Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde16.Andreas Holz 91 77 89 81 80 72 490

2.40.51 KK-Sportpistole Damen-Altersklasse

SchV Götzer Bergschützen1.Bianka Geißmar 89 95 91 82 83 77 517

Niederlausitzer Grenzwallschütze2.Adelheid Andreas 88 86 88 85 76 83 506

SchGi zu Potsdam3.Beate Busack 84 90 91 78 76 86 505

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß4.Silvia Buschmann 73 79 77 87 83 90 489

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

5.Heike Nitschke 82 84 89 77 65 80 477

SchV Briesen6.Angela Neumann 82 81 89 65 85 75 477

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

7.Maren Harmann 77 80 82 77 77 82 475

SchV Briesen8.Gisela Kaps 93 91 89 68 57 75 473

SchC Wernsdorf9.Viola Haese 79 83 73 84 79 73 471

SchGi 1418 zu Bernau10.Sylvia Henning 80 79 79 78 72 72 460

SchV Briesen11.Elke Bischoff 77 77 84 60 64 76 438

2.40.60 KK-Sportpistole Senioren

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Andreas Franke 89 93 88 98 97 95 560

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Norbert Klaar 86 93 97 92 90 96 554

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Manfred Konrad 89 91 91 93 92 94 550

SchGi Spremberg4.Michael Muthke 93 93 94 91 87 89 547

Wittenberger SchGi5.Klaus Beckendorf 96 92 94 82 85 91 540

SchGi Spremberg6.Helmut Artelt 93 89 95 77 87 96 537

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

7.Rainer Menzel 87 86 88 93 87 87 528
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L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T    2  0  1  0
2.40.60 KK-Sportpistole Senioren

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß8.Wolfgang Härtig 93 96 93 72 83 83 520

SchV Rüdersdorf9.Falko Maaß 86 92 93 82 78 78 509

Priv.SchGi Finsterwalde10.Florian Luther 83 91 89 83 68 89 503

SchV Storkow11.Hans-Joachim Jäzosch 89 85 93 73 85 68 493

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

12.Hermann Radtke 88 88 82 69 76 89 492

Niederlausitzer Grenzwallschütze13.Dr. Gert-Diete Andreas 83 85 84 73 82 69 476

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß14.Volker Franz 86 84 88 81 83 53 475

SchV Steinsdorf15.Viktor Lippold 75 79 83 68 71 80 456

SchGi Königs Wusterhausen /

Wil.

16.Winfried Liepe 80 82 70 68 78 76 454

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß17.Günter Sinsel 79 71 76 75 73 69 443

SchGi  Spreeau18.Wilfried Schlüter 65 72 68 76 81 54 416
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